
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . Register of deeds fees. Wherever in the following sections of the statutes 

the term "$1" appears, the term "$2" is substituted : 59.57 (6a) and 74.76 (3) (e) and 
(4) (a) 1 to 4. 

1979 Assembly Bill 347 Date published : May 9, 1980 

CHAPTER 223 Laws of 1979 

AN ACT relating to changing the register of deeds fees . 
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